- Demonstration of the second	The state of the s		2.100012111	2000	
NATIONALI Assessment Centre.	Services, juil	Jan'05],	MOPZIZMO	1007	one by
Dute In: 23 0 900 1140	Jeh desemption	. 11	Dute & Timo Cor	inpleted . L	70110 0,1
REINO: NBA (112100248514)	SAS c-Illing				
Veh No. SLV. 7893K	E-malf (b) ala shir, /	The state of the s		- 1	
0.01.27 62 2021 13:15	I-Motor Claim Vo	orin ,	1		
	1-Motor W/O (WI	Illu: OD Thrag T	P (brs)		
()[) : ([])! Reporting Only	I-Plioto Uploadeo	3 1		· ·	77.
	AssessmenUSurvey	Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass'l Report by En		Owner/Wish	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONNELLED	· ·
Proformed Wittp / INC Assign Wittp / QW: (	1	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Tol:	Paxi	
Tr Phintleuthrs: Veh Not XE	2206 U.	, MC(,	)/Non-MC(	), ,	1
Owner / Driver: (			Teli		1
Policy No: ( ) Perl	od: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by 1 (	·	Dates,	Timo	The same of the sa	
	ole-Est Sialus (WO	): N: 0-209	%; P: 21-79%	P: 80-1001-1	
		( )OHI	)	,	,
Bross: (\$ ') Londing: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (		SENTING THE SENTIN		The state of the s
泛印度的深层的原因表表於法學所以於近面的語彙	<b>公介出来有对为内别为方式</b>	MANAGEMENT A	CONTRACTOR OF	ropolior.	1,
( ) Mulle-In Curcomar I Chalomata Intor	mation strictly Conic	ienusi & Sui	Cay 110 total	3 1	1
( ) Total Loss Case ; to e-mall Ynsure	'AUCENTEA'		wing Cot (	1 4	, )
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ): Invoice	TATES ( ) LEG	UN UNBURNINGEN	IN THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T		湖流水道,
	#Usylandshipping	经形势的现在表	A HINLASKATIKATA	SIN	
. /	ourtesy Car ( )				
2) QC Check / Post Requir Inspection	( ,)	<del></del>	1		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	000]		17 1		
Injury :			MINISTER STATE OF THE PARTY OF	THE CHINE THE	KI JAMESTA
				HAIRST KATTURE	Ministr
115 CHREST CHRESCONDISA BANDA AND SACHARA LANGA CANADA	MIVERIOUMISANC				
				, ,	
			THE WAS AN PURE OF THE	OTTO THE PROPERTY OF	Wind Change
and the second s	TO CALL DO NOT THE REAL PROPERTY.			则现然的现	Managoni Waliphi
NA2101351	SCOT STATES TO WAS TAKEN THE STATES OF THE S	I) AILI Abelden	theporting (330);	K 1NG (210)	
	V. Sell Critical Control Control	DA Darwy	1110	\$10313	
Driver/Owner:	,	A TT . PALLOW I	LILLON EN OMAS	(arvey) 330	
Portfact No:	1	Porelalminis	inlina	373	
The same of the sa	7	TANK . T.T. w DA	TEWIN ONLAS	1, 9100	
Darnaged Portion:	-1	1) NTUC Addit	Jourt Souviors	37	
The course in Charge):	,	NS; Caurlo	Continuon	\$10	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	ENTRING TO EMPAID IN IS	A + Withott to	ויייון אוויין וויין	astlon 3	5
	全的部分解析例如	I HO! DV/C	Shot man (Sollar		
Cal_1:	1	molar doled	700114	Pro Charged	FEMALES
2/3:		Invoice duted		PAR CHAIRIN	
1 56 / 35	(4)				(4)

٠,

SN08212N0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/02/2021 11:42 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (23/02/2021 11:42 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 23/02/2021 11:42 (SGT) Date of Accident 22/02/2021 13:15 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** KJE, Singapore Additional Location Information **TOWARDS TUAS** Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SLV7893K

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner TOK LAI HUAT (ZHUO LAIFA) NRIC No SXXXX601A **Email Address** info.business6829@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92239438 Alternative Phone No +65-92239438

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Wish Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Private car

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Vehicle Category

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMPCSNW00011612100 Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

Name of Driver TOK LAI HUAT (ZHUO LAIFA) NRIC No SXXXX601A

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience	21/04/2012 2 VEADS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	8 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Male
Mobile Number	
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-92239438 +65-92239438
Email Address	
Address	info.business6829@gmail.com
Address complement	BLK 469 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 3 #03-107
Postcode	680460
Is the driver the policyholder?	680469
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes -
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
verticle registration realiber of Other verticle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Change/cross lane
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	Diy
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	<del></del>
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
Was any other material or property damaged?	No
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	1
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the posident remarked to the malice?	
Was notice of intended Breezewiter sizes 2	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-,
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
DI FACE DEFENDED TO OVETCU DI ANI	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are conident photos auglichie for the charge	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	No
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
SETALE OF STILL	VEHICLE PROPERTY I
Vehicle Registration Number	XE2306U
Vehicle Manufacturer	# (managed 5 € 5 € )
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	=
Contact Number	_
Address	
Address complement	2
Postcoda	

Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person	TOK LAI HUAT (ZHUO LAIFA)
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	_
Injuries Sustained	BODY AND NECK PAIN
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLV7893K
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
was this injured conveyed to nospital by ambulance?	No

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Sketch Plan

Sketch Plan

Span 27 | A | A | CLV 7893k

B: XE 2306 U

# Describe Circumstances of the Accident

On 22/02/2021 at about 13:15 Hrs. I was driving along KIE towards
Tuas on the left lane of the four lones road. I was going straight,
Suddenly I felt an impact from my whicle's rear right portion, after
accident happened. I alighten and I replied that the vehicle (B)
cut into my come and casuing damage onto my rehidle (A).
(A) S(V 7893K
(B) XE 2306U
(B) AE ZSOOM

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Polls holder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 2>   02   202	TIME: 13:15 (hh:mm) 24 hrs Format
LOCATION KJE TOWAYOS TWAS	
VEHICLE NUMBER SLV 7893 K	
	10 10160
NRIC/FIN S8432601 A MAKE TOYOTA MODEL	CONTACT: 9223 9438
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for	- WISH
( ) Yes, If No, Pls Select: ( ) Third Party (	r repair to your vehicle?
INSURANCE COMPANY CN TAI PING	Jacobotting Only
TYPE OF POLICY ( V ) COMPREHENSIVE (	
POLICY NUMBER: DMPC SNW 0001	) THIRD PARTY ( ) TPFT
NAME DRIVER: TOK LAI HUAT	(√) SAME AS INSURED
NRIC/FIN 88432601 A	COMPLOT
DATE OF BIRTH: 11-10-1984	CONTACT: 9223 9439
DRIVING PASS DATE: 21-04-7012	
OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	TDOOR
	MALE
EMAIL ADDRESS: Info . business 6829	
ADDRESS OF DRIVER: BIK 469 CHOA CHU	KANG AVENUE 3 # 03-107 SINGAPORE 680469
	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Number Of Passenger Include Driver:	er Only
	]
Was deiter as a land of the control	
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? (	) YES (V) NO
If No, Relationship Of The Driver With The Insured  ( ) Owner ( ) Spouse ( ) Friend ( ) Relati	
T	/ Julian Comora
Does The Driver Own Any Other Vehicle?: ( ) YES If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number Of Driver's Own	S ( ) NO
Insurance Company Of Driver's Own Vehicle	venicle:
Weather Conditions: ( V ) Clear ( ) Raining	( ) Drizzling ( ) Others
Road Surface : ( V ) Dry ( ) Wet	( ) Others
Was Any Foreign Vehicle Involved In This Accident	?? ( ) YES ( // ) NO
	YES ( ) NO
If YES, Injured details: TOK LAI HUAT	(BODY, NECK)
Convey By Ambulance: ( ) YES ( / ) NO	
Was There Any Video Capture By Car Camera? (	7
Was There Accident Reported To The Police? (	) YES ( ) NO If Yes Attach Police Report
Police Report Number (if any)	
Details Of 3rd Party Name / NRIC	No. of Paxs (incl'driver) Contact
Veh B XE 2306 U	( )/Not Sure ( )
Veh D	( )/Not Sure ( )
Veh E	( )/Not Sure ( )
Veh F	( )/Not Sure ( )
Veh G	( )/Not Sure ( )
	( )/Not Sure ( )



## 中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

MX1WF

SN

AN0707B

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00011612100

Engine No.: 2ZR0A16647

Cha. No.:JTDGG20W80J007962

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SLV7893K

2. Name of Policy Holder

TOK LAI HUAT

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

(00:00:00)

16/01/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$750.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 \* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* (a) The Policyholder.

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade, Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss will be doubled). A Flat \$\$5,000 Excess shall apply for Theft Losses occurring outside Singapore. One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoparative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: KHC HOLDINGS PTE LTD Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory**